
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sheriff/Coroner/Public Administrator 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy 
Director of Sheriff’s Administration 

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640 

 
 

Contractor  Liberty Healthcare of California, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Kenneth Carabello 

Telephone Number (310) 384-9183 

Contract Term 09/28/2022 - 09/27/2026 

Original Contract Amount $1,199,988 plus cost of medications 

Amendment Amount $399,996 

Total Contract Amount $1,599,984 cost of medications 

Cost Center 4420001000 

Grant Number (if applicable) N/A 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
 

Amendment No. 1 
 

Approve Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 22-888 with Liberty Healthcare of California, Inc. for the Early 
Access and Stabilization Services program to extend the term of the Agreement by one year, for a new term of 
September 28, 2022 through September 27, 2026. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Miles Kowalski, Deputy County Counsel      Carolina Mendoza, Chief Deputy Director of 
Sheriff’s Administration 

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
22-888 A1 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


